	FOR Belfry, Kentucky Community, Town or City	
	P.S.C. KY. NO.	
Belfry Gas Company, Inc. (Name of Utility)	Original SHEET NO. 1	
	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.	
	SHEET NO.	
RATES AND CHARGES		

1011257212 6111

RETAIL RATES

Monthly Usage

		Base Rate	Gas Cost Recovery Rate	Total
First	1,000 cubic feet (Minimum Bill)	\$4.2667	\$6.7682	\$11.0349
Over	1,000 cubic feet	\$2.7182	\$6.7682	\$ 9.4864

OCT 2003

DATE OF ISSUE June 23, 2003 Month / Date / Year	
DATE EFFECTIVE July 2, 2003	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Month / Date / Year	OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
ISSUED BY (Signature of Officer)	JUL 0 2 2003
TITLE President	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2003-00182 DATED 06/23/03	BY Change IL STORE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

	FOR <u>Belfry, Kentucky</u> Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO.
Belfry Gas Company, Inc. (Name of Utility)	Original SHEET NO. 1
	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.
	SHEET NO
RAT	TES AND CHARGES
RETAIL RATES	
Monthly Usage	

Gas Cost Recovery Rate Total

First 1,000 cubic feet (Minimum Bill) \$4.2667 \$7.2813 \$11.548

Over 1,000 cubic feet \$2.7182 \$7.2813 \$9.9995



DATE OF ISSUE March 26, 2003 Month / Date / Year	
DATE EFFECTIVE April 2, 2003	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
ISSUED BY Month / Date / Year	OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
ISSUED BY (Signature of Officer)	APR 0 2 2003
TITLE President	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2003-00084 DATED 03/26/03	SECTION 9 (1) By Change (In Chorum
IN CASE NO.	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

	FOR Belfry, Kentucky
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO
	Original SHEET NO. 1
Belfry Gas Company, Inc. (Name of Utility)	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.
	SHEET NO.
DATEC AN	JD CHADGES

RATES AND CHARG

RETAIL RATES

Monthly Usage

	Base Rate	Gas Cost Recovery <u>Rate</u>	Total
First 1,000 cubic feet (Minimum Bill)	\$4.2667	\$5.4018	\$9.6685
Over 1,000 cubic feet	\$2.7182	\$5.4018	\$8.1200



DATE OF ISSUE December 20, 2002	
Month / Date / Year	DUDING STRUCT COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE January 1, 2003	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
Month / Date / Year	EFFECTIVE
ISSUED BY (Signature of Officer)	JAN 0 1 2003
TITLEPresident	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2002–00460 DATED 12/20/02	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

	FOR Belfry, Kentucky
	Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO.
	Original SHEET NO. 1
c.	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.
	SHEET NO

Belfry Gas Company, Inc. (Name of Utility)

RATES AND CHARGES

RETAIL RATES

Monthly Usage

	Base Rate	Gas Cost Recovery Rate	Total
First 1,000 cubic feet (Minimum Bill)	\$4.2667	\$3.8693	\$8.1360
Over 1,000 cubic feet	\$2.7182	\$3.8693	\$6.5875



PUBLIC SEFVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

OCT 0 1 2002

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

BY LONG L TOWN

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

		LALGOTITUE
DATE OF ISSUE	September 26, 2002 Month / Date / Year	THE REPORT OF LAND AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY
DATE EFFECTIVE	October 1, 2002	PUBLIC SERVICE OF KEN
ISSUED BY	Month / Date / Year (Signature of Officer)	OCT 0
TITLE Pre	esident	PURSJANT TO SECO
BY AUTHORITY OF OR	RDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION -00319 DATED 09/26/02	100 h 1 100 db 1 1 1